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Fuses – Blade / Automotive
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BLADE FUSES

CURRENT 
RATING

HOUSING 
COLOR

1 A

2 A

3 A

4 A

5 A

7.5 A

10 A

15 A

20 A

25 A

30 A

40 A

10.90
(.429)
4.46

(.175)
1.00

(.039)
2.58

(.101)

6.15
(.242)

8.10
(.319)

3.81
(.150)

3.56
(.140)

2.21
(.087)0.80

(.031)

CURRENT 
RATING

HOUSING 
COLOR

20 A

25 A

30 A

35 A

40 A

50 A

60 A

70 A

80 A

MAXI dimensions in mm (inches)

ATO dimensions in mm (inches)

MAXI™ 
Color Key

Specifications 
Smart Glow fuses are innovative 
automotive style fuses (ATO, MINI, and 
MAXI) that feature an indicator light that 
glows when the fuse is blown, saving 
time to troubleshoot an open circuit.

Voltage Rating	 14 Vdc 
Sample Part	 0MIN010.VPGLO

Specifications 
The MINI® Fuse, with its miniature 
design patented by Littelfuse, meets 
the need for more circuits to be 
protected while utilizing less space.

Voltage Rating	 32 Vdc 
Sample Part	 0MIN020.V

littelfuse.com/mini

Fuses Rated 58 V
Low Profile MINI®

MINI®

Smart Glow
MINI® Fast-Acting

Specifications 
The low profile MINI has similar 
performance as the standard mini fuse. 
The lower overall height allows for more 
space and weight savings.

Voltage Rating	 58 Vdc 
Sample Part	 LMIN010.V

littelfuse.com/lmin

MINI dimensions in mm

Low Profile MINI 
dimensions in mm (inches)

Specifications 
Smart Glow fuses are innovative 
automotive style fuses (ATO, MINI, and 
MAXI) that feature indicator light that 
glows when the fuse is blown, saving 
time to troubleshoot an open circuit.

Voltage Rating	 14 Vdc 
Sample Part	 0ATO010.VPGLO

ATO® Fast-ActingATO®

Smart Glow

Specifications 
The ATO® Fuse was designed and 
patented by Littelfuse in 1976 and set 
the standard for automotive circuit 
protection. It features industry standard 
color coding to indicate amperage rating. 

Voltage Rating	 32 Vac/dc 
Sample Part	 0ATO020.V

littelfuse.com/ato

Specifications 
Smart Glow fuses are innovative 
automotive style fuses (ATO, MINI, and 
MAXI) that feature an indicator light that 
glows when the fuse is blown, saving 
time to troubleshoot an open circuit.

Voltage Rating	 14 Vdc 
Sample Part	 0MAX030.XPGLO

Specifications 
Designed and patented by Littelfuse, 
the MAXI™ Fuse is ideal for motor 
powered applications which have 
large inrush currents.

Voltage Rating	 32 Vdc 
Sample Part	 0MAX030.X

littelfuse.com/maxi

ATO® / MINI® 
Color Key

MINI Fuses are available in packaged and bulk configurations. See 297 series on web.

ATO Fuses are available in packaged and bulk configurations. See 287 series on web.

MAXI Fuses are available in packaged and bulk configurations. See 299 series on web.

Note: MINI not available in 
1 A or 40 A.
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